Date
January 7
January 14
January 21
January 28
February 4
February 10-11
February 11
02/12/23
February 18
February 25
March 2-4
March 5
March 10-11
March 11-12
March 18
March 25-26
March 31-Apr 2
April 8
04/14/22
April 15
April 15-16
April 22
April 29
May 6 2022
May 7-13
May 20
May 20

May 27

Lakepoint Fishing Tournament Schedule
2023

Tournament Name

Reel Money Student Angler Trail

ABN High School Championship

GA Bass Trail

ABN Southern Collegiate

ABN Jr Div Regional Qualifier

East AL HS Bass Trail

St. Croix Bassmaster Open

MLF Bama Div.

ABN Qualifier

Atlanta Tight Lines Bass Club

OPEN

Georgia Bass Federation

Big Bass Tour

<Reserved>

AGC Company Tournament

Jim Austin Tournament

GA Bass Trail

ABN HS Bass Nation Reg Qualifer - Tide Div.
Ala Bass Trail

XtremeBass

Major League Fishing Toyota Series

3 Notch Baptist Camp 2nd Annual Charity Bass Tournament
Robert Blount Memorial to Benefit Wiregrass Angel House

XtremeBass

No. of Boats

150

100

30

75

100

100

250

110

100

12

100-150

200+

20

50

30

200+

200+

100

200

100

90

100

Director

Wes Meadows

Darrel High

Ron Bradley/Dorothy Tarrer

Darrel High

Darrel High

Eddie Daniel
Hank Weldon

Allen Gray
Joe Dudewicz

David Gibson

Jay Jennings

Keith Odom

Jennifer Chesnut

Dan Bojo

Ron Bradley/Dorothy Tarrer

Darrel High
Kay Donaldson
John McAlpine

Chris Hoover
Mark Montgomery
Bill Knight

John McAlpine




Date

June 2-3

June 9-10

June 17

June 22-24

July 1

July 8

July 15

July 22

July 29

August 5

August 12

August 19

August 26-27

September 2

September 9

September 16

September 30

October 7

October 12- 14

October 20-21

October 28

November 4

November 11

November 18

November 25

December 2

December 9

December 16

December 23

September 20-24

Tournament Name

ABA Top 150
GA Bass Nation HS State Championship
XtremeBass

ASABFA State Tournament Jr High/HS

XtremeBass

ABA Open Series ALA South Div.

Alabama Classic Bass Tournament

Ga Bass Federation

ASABFA - 3 Rivers Throwdown

MLF Phoenix BFL Regional

ASABFA High School Tournament

Wiregrass Student Angler Trail (tentative)

No. of Boats

150

160-180

100

100

100

100

50-100

100

80

200

150-200

100

Director
Floyd Vaughn
Brandon Stooksbury
John McAlpine

Josh Williams

John McAlpine

Billy Benedetti

Sam Williams

Jay Jennings

Josh Williams

Chris Hoover

Josh Williams

Jeffrey McCord




December 30
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