## Lakepoint Fishing Tournament Schedule

2023

Date	Tournament Name	No. of Boats	Director
January 7			
January 14			
January 21			
January 28			
February 4	Reel Money Student Angler Trail	150	Wes Meadows
February 10-11	ABN High School Championship	100	Darrel High
February 11	GA Bass Trail	30	Ron Bradley/Dorothy Tarre
02/12/23	ABN Southern Collegiate	75	Darrel High
February 18	ABN Jr Div Regional Qualifier	100	Darrel High
February 25	East AL HS Bass Trail	100	Eddie Daniel
March 2-4	St. Croix Bassmaster Open	250	Hank Weldon
March 5	MLF Bama Div.	110	Allen Gray
March 10-11	ABN Qualifier	100	Joe Dudewicz
March 11-12	Atlanta Tight Lines Bass Club	12	David Gibson
March 18	OPEN		
March 25-26	Georgia Bass Federation	100-150	Jay Jennings
March 31-Apr 2	Big Bass Tour	200+	Keith Odom
April 8	<reserved></reserved>		
04/14/22	AGC Company Tournament	20	Jennifer Chesnut
April 15	Jim Austin Tournament	50	Dan Bojo
April 15-16	GA Bass Trail	30	Ron Bradley/Dorothy Tarre
April 22	ABN HS Bass Nation Reg Qualifer - Tide Div.	200+	Darrel High
April 29	Ala Bass Trail	200+	Kay Donaldson
May 6 2022	XtremeBass	100	John McAlpine
May 7-13	Major League Fishing Toyota Series	200	Chris Hoover
May 20	3 Notch Baptist Camp 2nd Annual Charity Bass Tournament	100	Mark Montgomery
May 20	Robert Blount Memorial to Benefit Wiregrass Angel House	90	Bill Knight
May 27	XtremeBass	100	John McAlpine

Date	Tournament Name	No. of Boats	Director
June 2-3	ABA Top 150	150	Floyd Vaughn
June 9-10	GA Bass Nation HS State Championship	160-180	Brandon Stooksbury
June 17	XtremeBass	100	John McAlpine
June 22-24	ASABFA State Tournament Jr High/HS	100	Josh Williams
July 1			
July 8	XtremeBass	100	John McAlpine
July 15			
July 22			
July 29			
August 5			
August 12			
August 19			
August 26-27	ABA Open Series ALA South Div.	100	Billy Benedetti
September 2			
September 9			
September 16	Alabama Classic Bass Tournament	50-100	Sam Williams
September 20-24	Ga Bass Federation	100	Jay Jennings
September 30			
October 7	ASABFA - 3 Rivers Throwdown	80	Josh Williams
October 12- 14	MLF Phoenix BFL Regional	200	Chris Hoover
October 20-21			
October 28			
November 4			
November 11	ASABFA High School Tournament	150-200	Josh Williams
November 18	Wiregrass Student Angler Trail (tentative)	100	Jeffrey McCord
November 25			
December 2			
December 9			
December 16			
December 23			

Date	Tournament Name	No. of Boats	Director
December 30			
			rev. 03/08/23 shs